Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
				Attori	ney Docl	et No. <u>126838</u>			
	e attached document.								
Total number of	f pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docume	nc		:				
1. A. Nam	e of conveying parties:		2. A.	Name and a	ddress o	f receiving party:			
[1]	Hidenori MORIY	Α		STATE TO	Odtr	EZ A DE ICITITZI EZ A ICITI A			
[2]	Kouhei MIWA		1,	TOYOTA-C	CHO	KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
B. Addi	itional name(s) of convey	ring party(ies) attached?		OYOTA-SH PAN	I, AICH	II 471-8571			
3. A. Natu	re of conveyance:		В.	Additional	name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
⊠ Assi	gnment [	Merger				Lies Mino			
☐ Secu	rity Agreement [	Change of Name							
☐ Othe	er								
B. Exec	cution Date: All: Marc	h 10, 2006							
4. A. Pate	nt Application No. 10/5	66,604	В.	Patent No.	(s)				
		Additional numbers attach	hed?	Yes 🛭 No					
C. Title of Application: CONTROL DEVICE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING MISFIRE IN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE									
5. Name and concernin	l address of party to who g document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6. To	otal number of	applicat	ions and patents involved: 1			
Name:	James A. Oliff	_	7.	Please char total fee (37	ge Dep CFR 3	osit Account No. 15-0461 the 41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address	OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992! Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8.	8 22320 836-6400	8. Cr de	redit any overp eposit account	payment number	or charge any underpayment to 15-0461.			
*	V.								
To the be	document.	belief, the foregoing informati	on is true		nd any a Aarch 24	ttached copy is a true copy of the			
James A.	Oliff, Registration No. Isaacs, Registration No	27,075 . 56,046		Date: Tr	ratell 24	2000			

**PATENT** 

			ASSIGNME	NT	T.		
		(1)	Hidenori MORIYA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kouhei MIWA				
(2 %)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
	,	(4)					
			In consideration of the sum o each of the undersigned, each u	of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good a	nd valuable consideration	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA	!		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi, 471-8571 Japan			
		(here) the er inven divisi reissu	nafter designated as the Assignee tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pa onal, continuation, substitute, and less and reexamination certificates  CONTROL DEVICE FOR	and Assignee's heirs, so United States of Ame tent including any and reissue application(s) that may be granted or	nccessors, assigns rich as defined in I all provisional, r , and all Letters P a the invention ko	and legal representatives, 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ion-provisional, fatent, extensions, own as	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)					
	such as Title, Case		METHODOFOR DETERM		· !		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. <u>126838</u>			ENGINE	
		for w	hich the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application	for patent in the	United States of America	
		on ev	en date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12	)		en e		
	Application	Oñ					
(12)	Alternative	(13	) U.S. application Serial				
(13)		Num		10/566,	604		
	Identification for filed applications	file	d <u>March</u> 24, 2006	41444			
applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and agr identifit	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting the to convey the entire interected that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her	gnee ma ees to ex fivision t in obtain ees to ex ional Con ees to pe ited Stat horizes a ag from s st herein inding o eeby gran	ecute all papers necessary in conn hereof, or any patent or reissue ap ting evidence and going forward w ecute all papers and documents an avention for Protection of Industri rform all affirmative acts which m	ection with any interfer plication based thereon- with such interference. In perform any act white all Property or similar a may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Transport, as Assignee of the guee, as Assignee of the signs and legal represest, PLC the power to inst	rence which may n, for the invention ch may be necess agreements. ain, maintain or co ademark Office to be entire interest, cute, any agreementatives, ort on this assignment on this	be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or a issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, ment any further	
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by	the undersigned on the date(s) o	oposite_the undersign	ed name(s)	4	
Date	March 10, 2		Inventor Signature		i Mer	USA (SEAL)	
Date	March 10, 2	2006		Kohei	Micro		
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	Kouher 2006;	} (.γ <del>π</del>	(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date	I to a many a many a		T				
Date					i i		
Date					1		
Date			T 4. 62			(SEAL)	
	This assignment should pr er, then it should be signed	eferably before at	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pub least two witnesses who also sign	olic if within the U.S.A here:	s. (b) a U.S. Cons		
Date	March 10, 2			Hironi a	h jas	rida	
13-4-	March 10. 2	2006	Witness	96114	111 would	a`	

RECORDED: 03/24/2006

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017378 FRAME: 0005